

P.O. Box 310 Hampton, NH 03843-0310 Tel: 1.800.772.0609 Fax: 1.800.772.0689 www.umginc.com brian@umginc.com

Attention: Debra Howland
Secretary & Executive Director
State of New Hampshire
Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street
Concord, New Hampshire 03301-2429

February 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2008

Re: DM 08-026

Notice of Registration Renewal of UMG, Inc.

Addendum 1 - Adding Additional Information as Requested via Letter

As per Puc 2003.02 (c) <u>Procedure for Filing Notice of Intent by Aggregators</u> enclosed please find UMG's written Addendum 1 adding the information as requested in the NH PUCs's letter dated February 21<sup>st</sup>, 2008, for UMG's renewed registration as an retail electric aggregator:

- (1) Diskette enclosed.
- (2) UMG intends to provide service throughout the entire State of New Hampshire including the service franchise areas of National Grid aka Granite State Electric Company (NG/GSEC), New Hampshire Electric Cooperative (NHEC), Public Service Company of New Hampshire (PSNH), and Unitil Energy Systems (UES).

Thank you for this opportunity.

Sincerely,

Brian Cournoyer

President

